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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its AmendmentlJ.-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

ii 
4' 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Name. 

Aldridge, Lionel Clive 
Archibald, John 
Barnett, Sarah Thelma Isabel 
Bennison, Sarah 
Carmartin, Celia 
Courtenay, Elizabeth Spears 
Foster-Lynam, Gordon Stanley 
Heyhoe, Ivy 
Michie, David 
MacBain, Hendry Douglas 
McArley, Oliver 
Richardson, Cherry Elizabeth 
Robinson, James 
Williams, Geena Gladys 

' 

Occupation. 

Labourer 
General labourer 
Married woman 

Spinste; 
Widow 
Coal-miner .. 
Married woman 
Ex·-serviceman 
Storeman 
Fisherman .. 
Spinster 
Retired miner 
Married woman 

Residence. 

Hector .. 
Auckland 
Westport 
New Brighton 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Dunollie 
Wellington 
Auckland 

., 
Otakou .. 
Wellington 
Motueka 
Lower Hutt (for-

merly Auckland) 

Date 
of Death. 

14/12/48 
9/12/48 

27/10/48 
10/1/49 
7/1/49 

22/12/48 
25/12/48 
19/12/48 
9/12/48 

12/12/48 
7/1/49 

11/1/49 
4/12/48 
5/1/49 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 
18/2/49 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 

Test'ate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Hok:itika. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 

" Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 

~~-~-------~------- -··------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 23rd February, 1949. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Truat Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer EstateB 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.\ Date I Date 
Testate or I Stamp Office Name. Occupation. Residence. Election of Death. Filed. Intestate. Concerned. 

------·----

1 de Ridder, Lionel Frank Retired flax worker Te Aroha 25/9/48 25/2/49 Intestate Auckland. 
2 Goodfellow, Louisa Widow Wanganui 23/12/48 25/2/49 Testate Wellington. 
" Gilhooly, ,Joseph Patrick Labourer Gisborne 9/1/49 25/2/49 Intestate Gishorne. ,) 

4 Lett, Sarah .. Widow Christchurch 19/11/48 25/2/49 Christchurch. 
5 Mazey, Isabella Moody Married woman Dunedin .. 13/1/49 25/2/49 Testa.te Dunedin. 
(i Moloney, Michael Licensed vinter Limerick, Eire 4/10/47 25/2/49 

Int~tate 
Wellington. 

7 .IVIacDonald, Alice Widow Auckland 10/8/44 25/2/49 Auckland. 
8 Smith, Albert Retired farmer Palmerston North 5/2/49 25/2/49 Testate Wellington. 
9 Styles, Annie Maria Widow Wellington 24/4/48 25/2/49 Intestate New Plymouth. 

- --·-·------~ 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st March, 1949. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Sitting of the Maori Land Court at Rawene on the 29th March, 1.949 

Office of the Maori Land Court, Auckland, 24th February, l!l4!l. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder will be heard by the Maori Land Court sitting at Rrtwt•ne 
on Tuesday, the 29th March, 1949, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registmr. 
[Tokernn 1!148/49-18.J 

SCHEDULE 

No. Applicant. Name of Land. Nature of Application. 

~I Co. mmissioner of_W_o_r_k_" ___ M_a_n_g_a_m_t-1k_a_W_e_s_t_3_F_l_a_n_d_o_t_h_e_r_b_lo_c_k_s~_A_s_s-es_s_m_e_n_t_o_f_co_m_p_e_n-sa-t~ion for shingle taken from the said 
~···- blocks. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 193/J 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and Orders as under:-

Authority for Enactment. 

Harbonrs Act, Hl23 .. 

H arhonrs Act, 1923 .. 

Shipping and :Seamen Ad, 1!108 

Meat Act, Hl39 

Short Title or Subject-matter. 

General Harbour (Safe Working Load) Rcguhttions 
1935, Amendment :No. 1 

General Harbour Regulations 1935, Amendment 
No. 5 

Masters and Mates Examination Rules 1940, Amend
ment No. 6 

Meat Regulations 1940, Amendment No. 4 

Serial 
Number. 

1949/15 

1949/16 

Hl49/17 

1949/18 

Date of I Price (Postage 
Enactment. ld. Extra). 

2/3/49 

2/3/49 

17 /2/"19 

2/3/49 

2d. 

2d. 

2d. 

ld. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

E. V. PAUL, Government Printer. 


