### Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Aldridge, Lionel Clive Archibald, John Barnett, Sarah Thelma Isabel Bennison, Sarah Carmartin, Celia Courtenay, Elizabeth Spears Foster-Lynam, Gordon Stanley Heyhoe, Ivy Michie, David MacBain, Hendry Douglas McArley, Oliver Richardson, Cherry Elizabeth Robinson, James Williams, Geena Gladys	Labourer General labourer Married woman  "Spinster Widow Coal-miner Married woman Ex-serviceman Storeman Fisherman Spinster Retired miner Married woman	 Hector	14/12/48 9/12/48 27/10/48 10/1/49 7/1/49 22/12/48 25/12/48 19/12/48 9/12/48 12/12/48 7/1/49 11/1/49 4/12/48 5/1/49	18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49 18/2/49	Intestate "Testate "Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate "" "Testate "" "Testate "" ""	Hokitika. Auckland. Hokitika. Christchurch.  Auckland. Hokitika. Wellington. Auckland.  Dunedin. Wellington. Nelson. Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 23rd February, 1949.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

### Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Goodfellow, Louisa Gilhooly, Joseph Patrick Lett, Sarah Mazey, Isabella Moody Moloney, Michael MacDonald, Alice Smith, Albert		Retired flax worker Widow Labourer Widow Married woman Licensed vinter Widow Retired farmer Widow		Gisborne Christchurch Dunedin Limerick, Eire Auckland Palmerston North		25/9/48 23/12/48 9/1/49 19/11/48 13/1/49 4/10/47 10/8/44 5/2/49 24/4/48	25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49 25/2/49	Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate Testate Intestate Testate Intestate	Auckland. Wellington. Gisborne. Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington. Auckland. Wellington. New Plymouth.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st March, 1949.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

## Sitting of the Maori Land Court at Rawene on the 29th March, 1949

Office of the Maori Land Court, Auckland, 24th February, 1949.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder will be heard by the Maori Land Court sitting at Rawene on Tuesday, the 29th March, 1949, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar.

[Tokerau 1948/49-18.]

# SCHEDULE

No. Applicant.		Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
32	Commissioner of Works	Mangamuka West 3r 1 and other blocks	Assessment of compensation for shingle taken from the said blocks.			

### Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and Orders as under:—

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Harbours Act, 1923	General Harbour (Safe Working Load) Regulations 1935, Amendment No. 1	1949/15	2/3/49	2d.
Harbours Act, 1923	General Harbour Regulations 1935, Amendment No. 5	1949/16	2/3/49	2d.
Shipping and Seamen Act, 1908	Masters and Mates Examination Rules 1940, Amendment No. 6	1949/17	17/2/49	2d.
Meat Act, 1939	Meat Regulations 1940, Amendment No. 4	1949/18	2/3/49	1d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

E. V. PAUL, Government Printer.